TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Distributed Delivery Networks Corporation		04/06/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parata Systems, LLC
Street Address:	2600 Meridian Pkwy
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Durham
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27713
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78716090	АРМ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(919)416-8363 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 014089.33TASSIGNPARATAJES NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E. Slaughter Signature: /John E. Slaughter/

900074294 REEL: 003521 FRAME: 0186

Date:	04/12/2007
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Trademark Assignment#nage4 tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the last date executed below, is by and between Amistar Corporation, a California corporation, and Distributed Delivery Networks Corporation, a Delaware corporation (collectively "Assignors") and Parata Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, concurrently herewith, Assignors and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), which provides for the sale, transfer, conveyance, and delivery of, among other things, all of the Assignors' right, title and interest in and to certain real and personal property; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignors desire to transfer their right, title and interest in and to all United States and foreign registered and unregistered trademarks, trade dress, service marks, logos, slogans, trade names (and all translations, adaptations derivations and combinations of the foregoing) and Internet domain names, and all registrations and applications to register the same identified in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter "Trademarks") to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire Assignors' right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and all rights appurtenant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby:

- 1. Assignors hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign, and deliver to Assignee all of the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and that portion of Assignors' business which pertains to any pending intent-to-use applications filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the United States Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. § 1051, et seq.), subject to the terms of the Purchase Agreement.
- 2. Assignors agree, at the request and expense of Assignee, to perform such proper additional acts, and to execute such additional documents, (a) as are deemed necessary by Assignee or by the governmental agencies having jurisdiction over said Trademarks to effect the transfer of all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the rights appurtenant thereto to Assignee, its successors and assigns, (b) for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's rights to the Trademarks, and (c) as may be or become necessary for obtaining, maintaining, or protecting said Trademarks. In furtherance thereof, Assignors hereby authorize such governmental agencies to identify Assignee as the owner of all registered trademarks issuing from applications pending among said Trademarks.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

TRI1\646733v5

ASSIGNOR: Amistar Corporation ASSIGNEE: Parata Systems, LLC Signature: Signature: Printed Name: Printed Name: STUART BAKER Title: PRESIDENT Title: APRIC, 2007 Date: Date: **ASSIGNOR**: Distributed Delivery Networks Corporation Signature: Printed Name: CULLIAW R. HOLMES Title: PRESIDENT \$000

forth below.

Date:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee executed this Assignment on the date(s) set

ASSIGNOR: Amistar Corporation

ASSIGNEE: Parata Systems, LLC

Signature: Printed Name: Printed Name: Title: Date:

Date: Date: Date:

Signature: Printed Name: Title: Parata Systems, LLC

Signature: Printed Name: Title: Printed Name: Title: Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee executed this Assignment on the date(s) set

forth below.

Date:

Schedule A Trademark(s)/Application(s)

Distributed Delivery Networks Corporation (Delaware Corporation):

U.S. Pending Application

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
APM	78716090	09/19/05

Canadian Pending Application

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
APM	1294253	03/20/06

Foreign Registered Mark

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Japan	APM	4978884	08/11/06

Foreign Pending Application

Country	Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
Europe CTM	APM	4966743	03/19/06

Unregistered Trademarks

APM
Automated Product Machine
Rx-APM
Rx-RIA
Prompt Script or Promptscript
Distributed Delivery Networks

TRII\646733v5

RECORDED: 04/12/2007